
FSU MEN'S GOLF

Lewis Chitengwa Memorial
 

 

 

 

 

April 10-11, 2023 • Charlottesville, Virginia
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

FINAL STATISTICS



 
1 2 3   Team Scores  
1  1  1   Florida State 264  274  273       811  -41 
3  2  2   Virginia 272  278  275       825  -27 
2  4  3   Arkansas 270  285  273       828  -24 
8  3  T4   Auburn 280  274  284       838  -14 

T4  6  T4   Northwestern 278  283  277       838  -14 
T4  5  6   Jacksonville 278  282  285       845  -7 
10  7  7   Kentucky 287  278  286       851  -1 
7  8  8   Virginia 279  288  288       855  +3 

T4  9  9   Virginia Tech 278  290  289       857  +5 
9  T11  10   St. Mary's (CA) 282  295  286       863  +11 

T11  10  11   Loyola Maryland 288  287  289       864  +12 
13  T11  12   UNCW 289  288  299       876  +24 

T11  13  13   Texas State 288  299  290       877  +25 
15  T14  14   Kennesaw State 296  294  290       880  +28 
14  T14  15   East Carolina 295  295  291       881  +29 
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Lewis Chitengwa Memorial
Birdwood Golf Course

Charlottesville, VA 
Championship 

Dates: Apr 10 - Apr 11 



 
Start Finish   Player Team Scores  
T3 T1   Cole Anderson  Florida State  68   67  67       202  -11   
T7 T1   Ben James  Virginia  66   71  65       202  -11   
T1 T3   David Nyfjall  Northwestern  66   68  70       204  -9   
T1 T3   Luke Clanton  Florida State  66   68  70       204  -9   
T12 5   Segundo Pinto  Arkansas  69   69  67       205  -8   
T7 T6   Walker Isley  UNCW  70   67  69       206  -7   
T14 T6   Jack Bigham  Florida State  70   69  67       206  -7   
T7 T6   Frederik Kjettrup  Florida State  65   72  69       206  -7   
T3 T6   Brett Roberts  Florida State  65   70  71       206  -7   
6 T6   Pietro Bovari  Virginia  64   72  70       206  -7   

T12 11   Deven Patel  Virginia (B)  70   68  69       207  -6   
T7 12   Garrett Wood  Kentucky  70   67  71       208  -5   
T19 T13   Wil Gibson  Arkansas  66   74  69       209  -4   
T26 T13   Cameron Adam  Northwestern  68   74  67       209  -4   
T14 T15   Kobe Valociek  Virginia Tech  68   71  71       210  -3   
T22 T15   Alexandre Vandermoten  Jacksonville  69   72  69       210  -3   
T19 T15   Reed Lotter  Auburn  70   70  70       210  -3   
T14 T15   J.M. Butler  Auburn  71   68  71       210  -3   
T3 T15   Alex Vogelsong  Auburn  69   66  75       210  -3   
T49 T20   Mateo Fernandez De Oliveira  Arkansas  76   70  65       211  -2   
T26 T20   Evan Vo *  Auburn  72   70  69       211  -2   
T14 T22   Jaron Leasure  Virginia (B)  68   71  73       212  -1   
T19 T22   Julian Perico  Arkansas  68   72  72       212  -1   
T26 T22   George Duangmanee  Virginia  73   69  70       212  -1   
T7 T22   Chris Fosdick  Virginia  71   66  75       212  -1   
T34 T26   Alex Goff  Kentucky  71   72  70       213  E   
T22 T26   Charlie Hanson  Virginia Tech  68   73  72       213  E   
T49 T26   James Dulin  Jacksonville  79   67  67       213  E   
T14 T26   Joseph Sullivan  Jacksonville  71   68  74       213  E   
T26 T26   Brendan Valdes  Auburn  72   70  71       213  E   
T22 T26   Carson Bacha  Auburn  70   71  72       213  E   
T26 T32   Claes Borregaard  Kennesaw State  71   71  72       214  +1   
T43 T32   Philip Linberg Bondestad  East Carolina  73   72  69       214  +1   
T40 T32   Daniel Svard  Northwestern  73   71  70       214  +1   
T43 T32   Kristian Bressum  St. Mary's (CA)  71   74  69       214  +1   
T34 T32   Gustavo Rangel  Loyola Maryland  73   70  71       214  +1   
T40 T32   Connor Reis  St. Mary's (CA)  70   74  70       214  +1   
T34 T38   Drew Brockwell  Virginia Tech  69   74  72       215  +2   
T34 T38   Sakke Siltala  Texas State  70   73  72       215  +2   
T43 T38   Michael Crowley  Loyola Maryland  71   74  70       215  +2   
T43 T38   Jack Montague  Virginia  71   74  70       215  +2   
T40 T42   Grayson Wotnosky  Virginia (B)  70   74  72       216  +3   
T49 T42   Christopher Zhang  Northwestern  72   74  70       216  +3   
T49 44   Andrew Clark *  Kentucky  75   71  71       217  +4   

T59 T45   Dhaivat Pandya  Kentucky  79   69  70       218  +5 
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Start Finish   Player Team Scores  
T59 T45   Lucas Augustsson  East Carolina  72   76  70       218  +5   
T22 T45   Sander Akeren  UNCW  69   72  77       218  +5   
T67 T45   Christian Castillo *  Arkansas  76   74  68       218  +5   
69 T49   Harrison Hineline  Texas State  76   75  68       219  +6   

T26 T49   James Imai  Northwestern  72   70  77       219  +6   
T34 T49   Aidan Lee  St. Mary's (CA)  69   74  76       219  +6   
T43 T52   Daniel Azallion  Virginia Tech  73   72  75       220  +7   
T49 T52   Benny Haggin  Virginia (B)  71   75  74       220  +7   
T26 T52   Campbell Kremer  Kentucky  72   70  78       220  +7   
T34 T52   Jack Burke  Texas State  66   77  77       220  +7   
T59 T52   Ethan Ashbrook  St. Mary's (CA)  75   73  72       220  +7   
T59 57   Lorenzo Sanz  Loyola Maryland  76   72  73       221  +8   
T43 T58   Manuel Lozada  Arkansas  67   78  77       222  +9   
T56 T58   James Rico  Loyola Maryland  75   72  75       222  +9   
T56 T58   Mitchell Hoey  St. Mary's (CA)  72   75  75       222  +9   
T59 T61   Kevin Watts  Kentucky  74   74  75       223  +10   
T49 T61   Evan Thompson  Kennesaw State  72   74  77       223  +10   
T56 T61   Gray Mitchum  UNCW  76   71  76       223  +10   
T26 T61   Garrett Kessler  Loyola Maryland  69   73  81       223  +10   
T64 T65   Carter Busse  East Carolina  76   73  75       224  +11   
T64 T65   Hugo Lari  Kennesaw State  75   74  75       224  +11   
T72 T67   Yuya Eguchi  Kennesaw State  78   76  71       225  +12   
T67 T67   Marcelo Garza  Texas State  76   74  75       225  +12   
T64 69   Nic Brown  East Carolina  74   75  77       226  +13   
T75 T70   Shaun Cook  Kennesaw State  82   75  72       229  +16   
T49 T70   Daniel Montalvo  Jacksonville  71   75  83       229  +16   
T70 T70   Patrick Sparks  UNCW  74   78  77       229  +16   
74 73   Tom Røed Karlsen  Texas State  79   77  75       231  +18   

T70 74   Tyler DeChellis  East Carolina  77   75  81       233  +20   
T72 75   Matthew Monastero  Virginia (B)  72   82  81       235  +22   
T75 76   Sam Hogan  UNCW  78   79  79       236  +23   
77 -    Filip Raza  Jacksonville  67  A  75       -     -      
78 -    Cameron Moore  Virginia Tech  74  A  74       -     -      
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Pos. Team/Player (seed) Rd 1 Rd 2 Rd 3 Total

1 Florida State 264 274 273 811

T1 Cole Anderson (1) 68 67 67 202

T3 Luke Clanton (5) 66 68 70 204

T6 Brett Roberts (2) 65 70 71 206

T6 Frederik Kjettrup (3) 65 72 69 206

T6 Jack Bigham (4) 70 69 67 206

2 Virginia 272 278 275 825

T1 Ben James (1) 66 71 65 202

T6 Pietro Bovari (2) 64 72 70 206

T22 George Duangmanee (4) 73 69 70 212

T22 Chris Fosdick (5) 71 66 75 212

T38 Jack Montague (3) 71 74 70 215

3 Arkansas 270 285 273 828

5 Segundo Pinto (5) 69 69 67 205

T13 Wil Gibson (4) 66 74 69 209

T20 Mateo Fernandez De Oliveira (1) 76 70 65 211

T22 Julian Perico (2) 68 72 72 212

T58 Manuel Lozada (3) 67 78 77 222

T4 Auburn 280 274 284 838

T15 Reed Lotter (3) 70 70 70 210

T15 Alex Vogelsong (4) 69 66 75 210

T15 J.M. Butler (5) 71 68 71 210

T26 Brendan Valdes (1) 72 70 71 213

T26 Carson Bacha (2) 70 71 72 213

T4 Northwestern 278 283 277 838

T3 David Nyfjall (1) 66 68 70 204

T13 Cameron Adam (5) 68 74 67 209

T32 Daniel Svard (2) 73 71 70 214

T42 Christopher Zhang (4) 72 74 70 216

T49 James Imai (3) 72 70 77 219

6 Jacksonville 278 282 285 845

T15 Alexandre Vandermoten (2) 69 72 69 210

T26 Joseph Sullivan (1) 71 68 74 213

T26 James Dulin (5) 79 67 67 213

T70 Daniel Montalvo (4) 71 75 83 229

77 Filip Raza (3) 67 0 75 142

7 Kentucky 287 278 286 851

12 Garrett Wood (2) 70 67 71 208

T26 Alex Goff (1) 71 72 70 213

T45 Dhaivat Pandya (5) 79 69 70 218

T52 Campbell Kremer (3) 72 70 78 220

T61 Kevin Watts (4) 74 74 75 223
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Pos. Team/Player (seed) Rd 1 Rd 2 Rd 3 Total

8 Virginia 279 288 288 855

11 Deven Patel (2) 70 68 69 207

T22 Jaron Leasure (1) 68 71 73 212

T42 Grayson Wotnosky (5) 70 74 72 216

T52 Benny Haggin (3) 71 75 74 220

75 Matthew Monastero (4) 72 82 81 235

9 Virginia Tech 278 290 289 857

T15 Kobe Valociek (2) 68 71 71 210

T26 Charlie Hanson (4) 68 73 72 213

T38 Drew Brockwell (3) 69 74 72 215

T52 Daniel Azallion (1) 73 72 75 220

78 Cameron Moore (5) 74 0 74 148

10 St. Mary's (CA) 282 295 286 863

T32 Kristian Bressum (2) 71 74 69 214

T32 Connor Reis (3) 70 74 70 214

T49 Aidan Lee (5) 69 74 76 219

T52 Ethan Ashbrook (4) 75 73 72 220

T58 Mitchell Hoey (1) 72 75 75 222

11 Loyola Maryland 288 287 289 864

T32 Gustavo Rangel (2) 73 70 71 214

T38 Michael Crowley (5) 71 74 70 215

57 Lorenzo Sanz (4) 76 72 73 221

T58 James Rico (1) 75 72 75 222

T61 Garrett Kessler (3) 69 73 81 223

12 UNCW 289 288 299 876

T6 Walker Isley (1) 70 67 69 206

T45 Sander Akeren (3) 69 72 77 218

T61 Gray Mitchum (4) 76 71 76 223

T70 Patrick Sparks (2) 74 78 77 229

76 Sam Hogan (5) 78 79 79 236

13 Texas State 288 299 290 877

T38 Sakke Siltala (2) 70 73 72 215

T49 Harrison Hineline (5) 76 75 68 219

T52 Jack Burke (1) 66 77 77 220

T67 Marcelo Garza (4) 76 74 75 225

73 Tom Røed Karlsen (3) 79 77 75 231

14 Kennesaw State 296 294 290 880

T32 Claes Borregaard (1) 71 71 72 214

T61 Evan Thompson (4) 72 74 77 223

T65 Hugo Lari (3) 75 74 75 224

T67 Yuya Eguchi (5) 78 76 71 225

T70 Shaun Cook (2) 82 75 72 229

15 East Carolina 295 295 291 881

T32 Philip Linberg Bondestad (3) 73 72 69 214

T45 Lucas Augustsson (1) 72 76 70 218

T65 Carter Busse (5) 76 73 75 224

69 Nic Brown (4) 74 75 77 226

74 Tyler DeChellis (2) 77 75 81 233
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Individuals 
 

Pos. Player (Team) Rd 1 Rd 2 Rd 3 Total

T20 Evan Vo (Auburn) 72 70 69 211

44 Andrew Clark (Kentucky) 75 71 71 217

T45 Christian Castillo (Arkansas) 76 74 68 218
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